07-10-2000 FORM **PTO 1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101399362 To the Honorable Commissioner of original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc. Name: \_\_\_ Republic Acceptance Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 601 Second Avenue South □ Individual(s) □ Association □ Limited Partnership City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP 55402-4302 □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State of Minnesota □ Other Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Minnesota 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Other □ Assignment □ Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repre-■ Change of Name Security Agreement sentative designation is attached: □ Yes ⊠ No □ Other (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: March 11, 1998 ☐ Yes 🛭 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Application number(s) or trademark number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,566,973; 1,134,534; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,456,376; 1,935,656; 1,303,555; 1,477,527; 1,761,224; 1,660,702; 1,740,544; 1,546,109; 1,955,863; 1,265,600; 1,460,676; and 1,936,838 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes E No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total Number of applications and registrations involved:.... document should be mailed: 14 Name: Devan V. Padmanabhan Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 365.00 Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street 8. Deposit account number: 04-1420 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ne 12,2000 Devan V. Padmanabhan (Reg. No. 38,262) Signature Date Name of person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion 00000074 1566973 07/10/2000 ASCOTT 40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: :481 01 FE:481 02 FE:482 325.00 DP Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks ox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of

Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK



# MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### READ INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW, BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM.

- 1. Only complete the "Amendment of Articles of Incorporation" form if you are making changes to items 2-4 of the "Annual Registration" form (reverse side).
- 2. Type or print in black ink.
- 3. There is a \$35.00 fee payable to the Secretary of State for filing this "Amendment of Articles of Incorporation".

CORPORATE NAME: (List the name of the company prior to any desired name change)	
Republic Acceptance Corporation	
This amendment is effective on the day it is filed with the Secretary of State.	stary of State, unless you indicate another date, n
The following amendment(s) of articles regulating the above of amended article(s) indicating which article(s) is (are) being amend not fit in the space provided, attach additional numbered pages. (I	od or added.) If the full text of the amendment wi
ARTICLE Articl	e I
The name of this corporation is U.S. Bancorp Repu	blic Commercial Finance, Inc.
This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minnesota State authorized to execute this amendment and I further certify that subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in section 609.48 is in	Inderstand that by signing this amendment, I am I had signed this amendment under oath.
James M. Lambertahn	
	(Signature of Authorized Person)
you have any questions please contact the Secretary of State's office (612) 296-2803.	
you have any questions please contact the Secretary of State's office	

08921340a 3/97

(MINN. 651 - 6/4/97)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0067** 

## WRITTEN ACTION OF THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER OF REPUBLIC ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION

U.S. Bancorp, being the sole shareholder of Republic Acceptance Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota (the "Corporation"), in lieu of holding a meeting to consider the same, does hereby adopt and approve the following corporate resolutions and instructs the Secretary to file this written action with the minutes of the Corporation.

### Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

WHEREAS, the officers of the Corporation desire to change the name of the Corporation to "U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc."

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation be amended as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is U.S. Bancorp Republic Commercial Finance, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute and file all documents which they deem necessary or advisable to effectuate this name change.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole shareholder of the Corporation has hereunto set its hand effective as of the 11th day of March, 1998.

U.S. BANCORP

Its Assistant Secretary STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARIMENT OF STATE

FILED

MAR 23 1998

Secretary of State

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0068

**RECORDED: 06/12/2000**